
Features

24 sw i t ched 10/100 Mbps

Fast Ethernet ports and two

optional fiber optic Fa s t

E t h e rnet port s

4.2 Gbps sw i t ching fab ri c

d e l i ve rs wire-speed thro u g h-

put in both half and full

d u p l ex modes for unpara l-

leled netwo rk perfo rm a n c e

10/100 Mbps auto-negotia-

tion for fastest possible 

t ransmit and re c e i ve speed

N e t wo rk - re a dy,via BootP and

DHCP plug-and-play 

installation fe a t u re s

Tra ffic pri o ritization per the

IEEE 802.1p pri o rity queuing

s t a n d a rd supports time-

s e n s i t i ve applications such as

voice and video stre a m i n g

Tag- and port-based V L A N s ,

per the IEEE 802.1Q V L A N

s t a n d a rd ,a l l ow the ELS100 to

be seamlessly integrated into

mu l t i vendor netwo rk s

12,288 MAC address tabl e

m a kes the sw i t ches perfe c t

for large enterprise netwo rk s

Overview

C abl e t ro n ’s nex t - ge n e ration Smart S TACK Fast Ethernet Switches provide 24

RJ45 ports of fully manage d , w i re-speed 10/100Base-TX connectivity for the

connection of high-perfo rmance file serve rs , user wo rk gro u p s , 10 Mbps 

desktop sw i t ches and shared access hubs. A modular expansion slot is also

ava i l able in the ELS100-24TXM to support both multimode and 

single mode fiber uplinks. The modular optic uplinks are an ideal solution fo r

connecting the Smart S TACK Fast Ethernet Switch to a backbone netwo rk .

Wire-speed performance and industry-leading features allow SmartSTACK

Fast Ethernet Switches to be integrated into small- to medium-sized net-

wo rk s , as well as to provide ideal enterprise sw i t ching solutions. T h e

S m a rt S TAC K ’s highly integra t e d , n ex t - ge n e ra t i o n , ASIC-based hardwa re

switching technology provides many features usually only found in more

ex p e n s i ve enterprise sw i t ching systems. P l u g - a n d - p l ay installation,

a d vanced netwo rk management and standards-based sw i t ching fe a t u re s

make the family of SmartSTACK Fast Ethernet Switches industry leaders in

their cl a s s , d e l i ve ring the ease of use, fl exibility and re l i ability that are

essential in today’s competitive business environments.

10/100 ET H E R N E T WO R K G R O U P SW I T C H E S
For the SmartSTACK Family

PA R T #:  ELS10 0-2 4TX , 
E L S 1 0 0 - 2 4 T X M

PO RT S :  2 4 RJ45

UP L I N K S :  100BA S E - F X



Meeting the Demand of Today’s Networks

To d ay ’s corporate netwo rks are ch a n ging dra m a t i c a l ly. T h e

increasing popularity of the Internet and corporate intranets, as

well as new, high-bandwidth desktop applications,are driving the

demand for Fast and Gigabit Ethernet. Increased multimedia traf-

fic and the need to simultaneously support legacy protocols and

new, data-intensive applications is driving the need for network

segmentation and traffic prioritization. Cabletron’s SmartSTACK

Fast Ethernet Switches deliver the high performance, scalability

and broad feature set that are required to address these demands.

The High-Performance Solution

C abl e t ro n ’s Smart S TACK Fast Ethernet Switches address today ’s

network requirements through an exceptionally broad feature set

and outstanding perfo rm a n c e . The sw i t ches support up to 24

10/100 Fast Ethernet ports and up to two fiber optic Ethern e t

p o rt s . A frame fo r wa rding capacity of 3.6 million packets per

second allows simultaneous wire-speed switching on every port.

These sw i t ches also offer full 802.1D bri d ging capab i l i t y,

including support for redundant links through the Spanning Tree

p ro t o c o l . Additional fe a t u res include support for IEEE 802.1Q

t ag ged V L A N s , IEEE 802.1p tra ffic pri o ritization for mu l t i p l e

Quality of Service leve l s , and ex t e n s i ve tra ffic management and

network management capabilities.

Advanced, Scalable, Distributed 
Architecture

The Smart S TACK Fast Ethernet Switches utilize a distri b u t e d

ASIC-based arch i t e c t u re , e n abling the creation of multiple port

combinations, including Gigabit Ethernet and ATM uplinks. This

ASIC-based design provides address learn i n g , f rame fo r wa rd i n g ,

and advanced traffic handling capabilities. Switching is done in

h a rdwa re with minimal CPU interve n t i o n , resulting in a 

h i g h ly - i n t e gra t e d , s c a l able sw i t ch delive r ing significant 

performance and substantial cost benefits.



Desktop, Workgroup and Local Backbone
Applications

S m a rt S TACK Fast Ethernet Switches are ideal for high-end 

desktop, workgroup, and local backbone applications. Their low

cost and high port count make them the affo rd able choice fo r

dedicated 10/100 connections to the desktop. Their high-speed

uplinks allow connection to serve rs and back b o n e s , as well as

full bandwidth interconnection of multiple switches. And their

extensive features,including redundant links,traffic prioritization

and VLAN capabilities, provide the management needed for the

workgroup and local backbone.

The SmartSTACK Fast Ethernet Switches are perfectly suited for a

va riety of applications from the desktop to the back b o n e ,

including the following:

Desktop switching for high-performance users

Workgroup switching through hub and switch concentration

Stacking of 10 Mbps switches for port extension

Local, collapsed, high-speed backbones

10 Mbps to 100 Mbps LAN interconnections

Server farms

Router front end

Remote fiber connections to network center in campus 
environments

SmartSwitch Router

Backbone Network

ELS100-24TX

ELS100-26TX

ELS100-24TXM

ELS100-26TX

10/100 Mbps PC

10 Mbps PC

10/100 
Mbps PCs

10 Mbps PCs

10/100 Mbps
Workgroups

10 Mbps
Workgroups

100Base-TX

100Base-FX

100Base-TX

100Base-FX
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Specifications

Technical  
P ro c e s s o r Intel i960Jx 33 MHz Risc Pro c e s s o r
S w i t ch Engi n e 1.2 million Gate A S I C
Main Memory 1 MB
B u ffer Memory 12 MB
Flash Memory 1 MB
A d d ress Table Size 12,288 entri e s

P h y s i c a l
I n t e r fa c e s 24 ports of 10Base-T/100Base-TX RJ45 

(ELS100-24TXM also has a slot for the

installation of a fiber uplink module)

D i m e n s i o n s 1.75"H x 17"W x 15"D

We i g h t 10 lb.

E n v i ronmental  
O p e rating Te m p e ra t u re 0 to 45˚ C 

O p e rating Humidity 5 to 95% non-condensing  

Power Consumption Vo l t age Range : 100-125 or 200-250 VAC

Frequency Range : 50-60 Hz

M a n a g e m e n t
I n - B a n d Via SNMP using SPECTRUM Enterprise Manage r,

S P E C T RU MElement Manage r,S P E C T RUM Po rt abl e

M a n agement Ap p l i c a t i o n ,Web browser or any 

S N M P - c o m p a t i ble management system

Out-of-Band Via RS232 com port

Ordering Information

Part # D e s c r i p t i o n

E L S 1 0 0 - 2 4 T X Standalone Fast Ethernet sw i t ch with 24 RJ45 port s

E L S 1 0 0 - 2 4 T X M Standalone Fast Ethernet sw i t ch with 24 RJ45 port s

and 1 modular uplink slot

E P I M 1 0 0 - 2 F 2 2 - p o rt multimode fiber uplink module via SC 

c o n n e c t o rs

E P I M 1 0 0 - 2 F 3 2 - p o rt single mode fiber uplink module via SC

c o n n e c t o rs

E P I M 1 0 0 - 2 F 4 2 - p o rt uplink module with 1 multimode fiber port

and 1 single mode port via SC connectors


